SPECIFICATIONS
LPT40 DSD
4,000 LB. CAPACITY
LITHIUM-ION PALLET TRUCK FOR DIRECT STORE DELIVERY
The LPT40 Direct Store Delivery is a solution to beverage delivery that solves the
problem of long turnaround times for delivery drivers.  An integrated weigh scale
allows drivers to cross-check order accuracy without pulling apart loads.  This
system is built on an integrated Lithium-ion platform with a compact footprint, high

k
1.1 Manufacturer Big Joe
1.2 Model designation LPT40 DSD
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
1.5 Load capacity Q lb. 4000
1.6 Load center distance c in. 24
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x in. 32.4
1.9 Wheelbase y in. 43.5
Se
rv
ic
e
w
ei
gh
t 2.1 Service weight lb. 507
2.2 Axle loading, laden (front / rear) lb. 1447 / 2999
2.3 Axle loading, unladen (front / rear) lb. 353 / 154
Ti
re
s/
ch
as
si
s
3.1 Tire type Polyurethane
3.2 Tire size, front in. 8.3x2.8
3.3 Tire size, rear in. 2.9x3.5
3.4 Additional wheels (caster wheels) in. 2.9x1.1
3.5 Wheels, number (front/rear)
x=drive wheels 1x / 2
3.7.1 Tread width, rear b11 in. 13.8
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.4 Lift stroke h3 in. 4.5
4.9 Height of tiller handle in drive position MIN / MAX h14 in. 25.6 / 46.1
4.15 Lowered height h13 in. 3.3
4.19 Overall length l1 in. 58.3
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 in. 15.7
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 in. 24
4.22 Fork dimensions s x e x l in. 1.97 x 6.22 x 41.33
4.25 Fork spread bs in. 20
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in. 0.7
4.35 Turning radius Wa in. 51.4
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
Da
ta
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen mph 3.1 / 3.4
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen fpm 3.9 / 4.9
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen fpm 12.8 / 6.0
5.8 Max gradeability, laden/unladen % 6 / 16
5.10 Service brake Electromagnetic
El
ec
tr
ic 6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kW 0.9
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 0.8
6.4 Battery voltage / nominal capacity V/Ah 48 / 30
Ad
di